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Research objectives and key findings

Objective:
Post Office wanted to understand the impact of recent stamp price increases on card sending during the
Christmas 2024 period, and the potential impact of future price increases.

How:
Research was conducted by Post Office through a ‘Hot Topics’ survey in January 2025 with 2,001 nationally

representative UK adults using the Dynatal platform and sample.

Key findings

Recent stamp price increases significantly impacted greeting card sending at Christmas 2024:
« One in three (33%) sent fewer cards, but 15% stopped sending cards altogether
« A quarter (26%) of respondents switched to using second-class stamps

These trends will accelerate in the event of future price increases:

« More than a third (35%) of respondents said they will send fewer cards, while 25% will stop
sending cards next Christmas if stamp prices increase further

« Almost one in four (24%) of those sending first class in 2024 claim they will switch at least

some stamps to second class
* Nearly one in five (19%) who send a mix claim they will send them all second class

Ihttps://www.dynata.com/dynatas-world-class-quality/



https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dynata.com%2Fdynatas-world-class-quality%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cvalerie.walker%40postoffice.co.uk%7Ca5d93846e3e0472aded808dd396a8a5c%7C6b3c4bb26f2645af97b3fded2a7a60f9%7C1%7C0%7C638729851922747605%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=XrezqcK8ne48RinQC0jYs%2BpmjXa3Rj5p%2FG9CffrARD0%3D&reserved=0

Impact of stamp price Stamps_Increase Did the increase in the price of stamps affect how many cards you sent at
increase 2024 Christmas in 2024 compared to previous years?
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Impact on class of Stamps_Change Did the increase in the price of stamps affect the type of stamps (first vs second
stamp 2024 class) you used at Christmas compared to before?

45%

40%
40%

35%
30%
Nearly three in 25%
four sent the
same class of 20%

17%

14%

17%
8%
4%

stamps as before,
but a quarter sent 15%
at least some of
their first class 1o
stamps as second -
last year.
L

| still sent all of my cards | still sent a mix of first | still sent all of my cards | previously sent all of my | previously sent all of my | previously sent a mix of

first class as before and second class as second class as before cards first class, but sent cards first class, but sent first and second class but
before all of them second class some of them second  sent all of them second
class class

Total sample; Unweighted; base n = 1220; total n = 2001; 781 missing




Impact of stamp price Stamps_2025 Thinking of next Christmas (2025), how do you think further price increases will
increase 2025 impact how many cards you send?
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Impact on class of Stamps_2025_Class Again, thinking of next Christmas, do you think price increases will impact the

stamp 2025 type of stamps you use?
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Shift in stamp class Stamps_2025_Class Again, thinking of next Christmas, do you think price increases will impact the
2024 to 2025 type of stamps you use? by Stamps_Change Did the increase in the price of stamps affect the type of
stamps (first vs second class) you used at Christmas compared to before?
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